GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3884
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2014

POLICE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT
Jena Shri Rabindra Kumar

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any growth has been registered in the area of police research and development in the last three years;
(b) if so, the details thereof, including the total outlay for research during the said period;
(c) whether the steps towards “training intervention™ have been taken during the said period; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the progress achieved in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIHARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(@) & (b): Under Plan Scheme, Bureau of Police Research & Development (BPR&D) has sponsored 6 Research studies each in the year 2011 and 2012. Under Non-Plan Scheme 10, 8 and 5 research studies have been sponsored in the year 2011, 2012 and 2013 respectively, based on quality research proposals available.

Details of Outlay:-

Financial Year Total allotted budget
Plan Scheme Non-Plan Scheme

2011-12 3.25 Cr. 1.97 Cr.

2012-13 2.00 Cr. 1.18 Cr.

2013-14 1.10 Cr. 1.40 Cr.

(c) & (d): Yes Madam. This Ministry has approved a plan scheme namely "Training Intervention" at a cost of Rs. 36.96 Crore to be implemented during 12th Plan period. This is a continuing scheme from 11th Plan period and included in the current plan period (12th Plan period). The scheme was proposed with the objective to enhance the capability of police personnel in discharging their duties more effectively.
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